



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

23 Apr 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

OSDS-2024-061

APPOINTEES FOR THE VACANT PROMOTIONAL TEACHING POSITIONS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Division HRMPSB and Sub-Committee Members All Qualified Applicants

1. This is to announce the appointment of the following successful applicants for the vacant promotional teaching positions in the Department of Education – Schools Division Office of Sarangani:

Name of Appointee	Position	Place of Assignment
1. Charlyn S. Sumalinog	Master Teacher II	Nicomedes Tolentino ES
2. Lourdes P. Lantingan	Master Teacher II	Lun Padidu CES
3. Ulysses E. Bruno	Master Teacher I	Kinam ES
4. Kristine Joy L. Quiño	Master Teacher I	H. Diamalod Ebrahim ES
5. Jenelyn Desamparo	Master Teacher I	Calay IP School
6. May P. Daya	Master Teacher I	Dalamuan IS
7. Rio D. Besana	Master Teacher I	Gilbert Young Sr. ES
8. Bilmon E. Pasamanero	Master Teacher I	Datal Batong IS
9. Lorie P. Kamid	Teacher III	H. Diamalod Ibrahim ES
10. Aiza Pason	Teacher III	Ladol ES
11. Leny G. Palao	Teacher III	Alabel ISC
12. Shiela P. Balila	Teacher III	Glan Padidu CES
13. Aninabel S. Aranas	Teacher III	Glan Padidu CES
14. Jennifer V. Alinsugay	Teacher II	PH Millona Central IS
15. Michelle M. Lambot	Teacher II	Alegria NHS
16. Joana C. Colongan	Teacher II	Cabales-Enarbia Srs. IS
17. Honney May B. Berdida	Teacher II	Malungon ES
18. Elvie D. Estremos	Teacher II	Domingo R. Cania ES
19. Jovelyn P. Tabanao	Teacher II	Segafu Esgapo IS
20. Ma. Fe F. Apolinario	Teacher II	Datu Molod IS
21. Annaliza F. Jolo	Teacher II	Alabel ISC

- 2. The appointees are advised to immediately proceed to the Personnel Unit for the documentary requirements for their appointment to be submitted **on or before 26 April 2024.**
- 3. For inquiries, contact Ms. Irma May G. Dinasas at irmamay.dinasas@deped.gov.ph.







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

APPOINTMENT

IMGD/OSDS-AdSS/MLA - appointees for the vacant promotional teaching positions 0532/23 April 2024







Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph